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AQSE/PE Insgection Regort and Comgletion Station

Commaonwealth of Virgmia
State Depariment of Health

Health Department Identification Number:  166-18-015 Tax Map:  43A(1)16
Northumberland Health Department
Name ot AOSE/PE:  David R, Miles Certification Number: 1111
Address:  Soil Evaluation Services, P. O. Box 2270, Kilmarnock, Virginia 22482 Telephone: 804/ 577-4100

Contractor's Name:  Beasley Septic

Owner's Name: David Deitz

Owner's Address: 858 Harmony Hills Circle, Heathsville, VA 22473

Location of Installation: Subdivision: Harmony Hills Section: Block: Lot 6

Other:

Inspection Results

. Comments, Material, Elc.
Compunent Deficiencies Observed, Date Deficiencies Observed . Date Appraved
Corrective Action Required

 F—
Water Supply Location and Existing
Construction
Approved.
Building Sewer 7127118
New, midseam, Flanover Concrete, 1000 gallon concrete tank. Filter present
Septic Tank 712718
. Approved.
Inlet-Outlet Structure 7718
N/A
Pump and Pump Station
Approved,
Convevance Method 727N8

- 12 hole, concrete box. Approved.
Distribution Box or 2127118

Pressure Manfold

Header, Convevance, Pl 7127118

Return, ete. Lines

. ; ; Gravel trenches installed. Approved.
Percolation Lines, Dirip, 22718

Chamburs, etc.

Absorption Trenches and CEREES 7127118

Dispersal Field

{Other Components
Lrealment unid, etc.)
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I/ VIRGINIA Northumberland County Health Department
DEPARTMENT PO BOX 69
Heathsville, Virginia 22473

OF HEALTH (804) 580-8827 Voice
Protecting You and Your Environment (804) 580-2913 Fax

OSE Construction Permit
Well and Sewage Contractors: Please notify Health Department and OSE or PE 48 hours prior to
installation to arrange for inspection

March 06, 2018
David Deitz
858 Harmony Hill Cr.
Heathsville, VA 22473

RE: 858 Harmony Hilt Cr., Heathsville, VA 22473
Tax Map/GPIN: 43A(1)16 (Northumberland County)
HDID: 166-18-015 Reserve: reserve area provided

System Capacity: Residential, | Bedrooms, 150 galions per day
Dear David Deitz :

This letter and the attached drawings, specifications, and calculations (8 pages) dated February
08, 2018, constitute your permit to instal! a sewage disposal system on the property referenced above.
Your application for a permit was submitted pursuant to §32.1-163.5 of the Code of Virginia, which
requires the Health Department to accept private soil evaluations and designs from an Onsite Soil
Evaluator (OSE) or a Professional Engineer working in consultation with an OSE for residential
development. VDH is not required to perform a field check to verify the private evaluations of OSEs or
PEs and such a field check may not have been conducted for the issuance of this permit.

The soil absorption area (“site™), sewage system design, were certified by Miles, David R.
Private OSE as substantially complying with the Board of Health’s regulations (and local ordinances if
the locality has authorized the local health department to accept private evaluations for compliance with
local ordinances). This permit is issued in reliance upon that certification. VDH hereby recognizes that
the soil and site conditions acknowledged by this permit are suitable for the installation of an onsite
sewage system. The attached plat shows the approved area for the sewage disposal system; there are
additional records on file with the Northumberland County Health Department pertaining to this permit,
including the Site and Soil Evaluation Report. This construction permit is null and void if any substantial
physical change in the soil or site conditions occurs where a sewage disposal system is to be located.

If modifications or revisions are necessary between now and when you construct your dwelling,
please contact the OSE/PE who performed the evaluation and design on which this permit is based.
Should revisions be necessary during construction, your contractor should consult with the OSE/PE that
submitted the site evaluation or site evaluation and design. The OSE/PE is authorized to make minor
adjustments in the location or design of the system at the time of construction provided adequate
documentation is provided to the Northumberland County Health Department.

The OSE/PE that submitted the certified design for this permit is required to conduct a final
inspection of this sewage system when it is installed and to submit an inspection report and completion
statement. As the owner, you are responsible for giving reasonable notice to the OSE/PE of the need for a
final inspection. If the designer is unable to perform the required inspection, you may provide an
inspection report and



Tax Map/GPIN: 43A(1)16 Page 2 of 3
HDID: 166-18-015

completion statement executed by another OSE/PE. The Northumberland County Health Department is
not required to inspect the installation but may perform an inspection at its sole discretion. No part of this
instaliation shall be covered until it has been inspected by the OSE/PE as noted herein. The sewage
system may not be placed into operation until you have obtained an Operation Permit from the
Northumberland County Health Department.

This Construction Permit is null and void if conditions are changed from those shown on your
application or if conditions are changed from those shown on the Site and Soil Evaluation Report and the
attached construction drawings, specifications, and calculations. VDH may revoke or modify any permit
if, at a later date, it finds that the site and soil conditions and/or design do not substantially comply with
the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations, 12 VAC 5-610-20 et seq., or if the system would
threaten public health or the environment.

This permit approval has been issued in accordance with applicable regulations based on the
information and materials provided at the time of application. There may be other local, state, or federal
laws or regulations that apply to the proposed construction of this onsite sewage system. The owner is
responsible at all times for complying with all applicable local, state, and federat laws and regulations.
This construction permit is transferrable until expired or deemed null and void. A permit transfer form
may be found on the VDH website at
http://www.vdh.virginia. gov/environmental-health/gmp-2015-01-forms/ .

If you have any questions, please contact me.
This permit expires: August 29, 2019.

Rosalie Coultrip

Environmental Health Specialist, Sr.
Northumberland County Health Department

CC: Miles, David R. Private OSE



Level I & II Review Form

Tax Map/GPIN #: 43A(1)16
HDID: 166-18-015
Reviewer: Rosalie Coultrip
February 27, 2018

Level I Review

Print Form Date:

Date of Level I Review:

our’

N. A.

Comments

Location

Site features affecting wefl & septic
system location identified

Landscape position indicated

sloping ridge

Absorption Area

House site located

HKEX I X

Other:

Separation distance adequate

x

Adequate triangulation / scale

»

Depth

Limiting factors (or lack of) noted

Depth adequate for slope

x

8%

Depth adequate for limiting factors

36"

Timed-Dosing specified (if required)

Capacity

Absorption area adequately evaluated
(number and location of borings / pits)

Design flow adequate for intended use

150 gpd

Adequate trench area, based on flow &
estimate / measured perc rate

45 mpi

Adequate footprint area (including
reserve area, if required)

405 sq.ft.

Treatment

Treatment leve! specified

ST1

Treatment level adequate for specified
absorption area depth

Treatment capacity adequate for design
flow

Level 11 Review

Date of Level 1T Review:

ouT

N. O.

N. A,

Comments

Location

Site features affecting location adequately
identified

Separation distances adequate

Landscape position identified & adequate

Slope adequately identified

Depth

Depth to limiting factors adequate (A)

Capacity

Estimated per rate adequate (A)

Treatment

Correct level of treatment indicated

1 In substantial agreement; 2 Not in substantial agreement; 3 Not observed: 4 Not applicable
{A) If one boring indicates disagreement, reviewer should complete a second boring before concluding that there is overall disagreement.

Additional comments, if any:
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OSE/PE Report For:
Construction Repair Voluntary Upgrade Certification E Subdivision
Permit Permit Permit Letter | Approval

Property Location:

911 Address: 898 Harmony Hill Circle city: Heathsville

Lot 16 Section Subdivision Harmony Hills
GPIN or Tax Map # 43A (1) 16 Health Dept D # 764 - /£ - 0/5

Latitude Longitude

Applicant or Client Mailing Address:

Name: David & Valerie Deitz
street: 898 Harmony Hill Circle
City: Heathsville state VA Zip Code 22473
Prepared by:
OSE Name David R. Miles License # 1940001111 . ,,\*",1_‘_‘_15570“
Address P-O- Box 2270 Piassil B>
. T st S ke \_}
city Kilmarnock state VA Zip Code 22,?32 9«50 £
(00 QURTE: SRR
PE Name License # \2 o EqE A
V! kil < é\?:
Address o, < A
RN
City State Zip Code S~ lene D
Date of Report 2/9/2017 Date of Revision #1
OSE/PE Job # Date of Revision #2

Contents/index of this report (e.g., Site Evaluation Summary, Sotl Profile Descriptions, Site Sketch, Abbreviated Design, etc.)
5) Construction Drawing

1} OSE/PE Report
2) Application 6) Soil Summary Report

3) Notice to Contractors 7) Soil Profile Descriptions

4) Design Specifications 8) 200" Sanitary Survey & Boring Locations
Certification Statement

| heraby certify that the evaluations and/or designs contained herein were conducted in accordance with the applicable provisions of
the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations (12 VACS-610), the Private Well Regulations (12 VACS-630), the Regulations for
Alternative Onsite Sewage Systems {12VAC5-613) and all other applicable laws, regulations and paolicies implemented by the Virginia
Department of Health. | further certify that | currently possess any professional license required by the laws and regulations of the
Commonwealth that have been duly issued by the applicable agency charged with licensure to perform the work contained herein.

The work attached to this cover page has been conducted under an exemption to the practice of engineering, specifically
the exemption in Code of Virginia Section 54.1-402.A.11

1 recommend that a {select one): construction permit 2] certification letter ] subdivision approval Elbe {select one) Issued
repair permit ] voluntary upgrade [J . Denied [J

D pm 2/9/2018
Date

OSE/PE Signature

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act.  Revised 12/1/2014
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Commonwealth of Virginia VDH Use only
Health D/ GG <« Sf - O,

Application for: [/]Sewage System [TWater Supply Due D:,):pmem eG4 00F
Owner David & Valerie Deitz Phone 804/ 761-8449
Mailing Address 858 Harmony Hill Circle Phone
Heathsville, VA 22473 Fax
Agent Soil Evalyation Services, Inc. Phone 804/ 577-4100
Mailing Address _P'O' Box 2270 Phone
Kilmamock, VA 22482 Fax
Site Address Same

. Email
Directions to Property: 360E, R/T 200, /T Remo Road, R/T into Harmony Hills Subd., L/T at end, to lot on left.
Subdivision Harmony Hills Section Block Lot 16
Tax Map 43A (1) 16 Other Property Identification Dimension/Acreage of Property 4-76 Ac.

Sewage System

Type of Approval: Applicants for new construction are advised to apply for a certification letter to determine if land is
suitable for a sewage system and to apply for a construction permit (valid for 18 months) only when ready to build.

D Certification Letter 2] Construction Permit [ Voluntary Upgrade [ Repair Permit
Proposed Use:
Single Family Home (Number of Bedrooms _1___ ) Multi-Family Dwelling (Total Number of Bedrooms ___ )
Other (describe)
Basement?[CIYes[ENo Walk-out Basement?JYes[E]No Fixtures in Basement[YesEINo
Conditional permit desired? [JYes[ElNo If yes, which conditions do you want?

[JReduced water flow [JLimited Occupancy []Intermittent or seasonal use [ ] Temporary use not to exceed 1 year
Do you wish to apply for a betterment loan eligibility letterLIYes[EINo *There is a $50 fee for determination of eligibility.

Water Supply
Will the water supply be[JJPublic orf&]Private? Is the water supply[EExisting orfJProposed?
If proposed, is this a replacement well?JYes [2]No If yes, will the old well be abandoned? [Yes [No
Will any buildings within 50° of the proposed well be termite treated? E]Yes [EJNo
All Applicants
Is this a private sector OSE/PE application? [E]YesCINo  If yes, is the OSE/PE package attached? [}Yes CINo
Is this property indeed to serve as your (owners) principal place of residence? [EJYes [ JNo m

In order for VDH to process your application for a sewage system you must attached a plat of the property and a sitg’sRefch. For witer

supplies, a plat of the property is recommended and a site sketch is required. The site sketch should show your pnji)ﬁr\y/l nes, actual andlor
proposed buildings and the desired location of your well and/or sewage system. When the site evaluation is condligled th pr;mgrty hqes, )
building location and the proposed well and sewage sites must be clearly marked and the property sufficiently vqilﬁe to see ﬂeq:p%apgy.

1 give permission to the Virginia Department of Health to enter onto the property described during normal busmwﬁ'hours'for the purpose of
processing this application and to perform quality assurance checks of evaluations and designs certified by a privale’ sector Onsite Soil

Evaluator or Professional Engineer as necessary until the sewage disposal system and/or private water supply has gunstrucled and
approved, \ 9? . \?)0
S c A
ol 1wk azons
Signature of Owner/ Agent Date

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. Revised 12/1/2014
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SOIL EVALUATION SERVICES INC.

DAVID R MILES, CPSS, OSE
506 N MAIN ST

PO BOX 2270
KILMARNOCK VA 22482

September 20, 2017

NOTICE TO SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
CONTRACTORS

Please be advised that effective immediately, the charge for a septic
installation inspection will be $250.00 per site visit.

Soil Evaluation Services, Inc. requests 48 hours notice to schedule
an inspection. Should you have any concerns or questions, please
contact David Miles.

Thank you for your attention to this matter!
Soil Evaluation Services, Inc.

804/ 577-4100
804/ 694-9574
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System Specifications VDH Use Only
HDIN: /& & - S ~ O/T

Application Information

Name: David & Valerie Deitz Address: 858 Harmony Hills Clrcle

Phone: 804/ 761-8449 Heathswille, VA 22473 B

Location Information

Tax Map/GPIN #: 43a(1)18 Property Address; Ssme

Subdivision: Hamaony Hils Section: Block: Lot; 18

Directions: 360E, R/T 200, UT Remo Roed, RIT into Hamony Hills subd., LT at end, Lot on left

General Information

Property Type (e.g. residential): Residential Number of Bedrooms: 1

Daily Flow: 150 gpd Conditions:

Notes:

Sewer Line

Diameter: 4 in, Material: PVCSCH40 (or equivalent) Notes:

Pretreatment Unit(s)

Treatment Level: T Septic Tank Capacity: 1000 gallons
Number of Septic Tanks 1 Size of Septic Tank(s) 1000 gallons

Per the Sewage Handling and Disposal Regulations, check which option(s) chosen:
0 Septic tank with inspection port B Septic tank with effluent filter [1 Reduced maintenance septic tank
Secondary treatment device(s), if applicable:

Notes:

Conveyance Line Distribution Method and Header Lines
Conveyance Method: 4" SCH 40 PVC Sewer Line Distribution Method: Distibution Box

If pumping, include pump specifications sheet. No. of boxes: 1 No. of outlets: 6+
Material: Diameter: Surge or splitter box required: [J Yes E No
Notes: Header Line Material: SCH 20 or Equiv.

Percolation Lines/Absorption Area

Dispersal Method (e.g. laterals, pad, mound): Laterals

If using pressure dispersal (e.g. drip), include pressure dispersal specifications sheet.

No. of laterals/pads: 3 Length of lateral(s)/pad(s); 45 ft. Width of lateral(s)/pad(s): 3 in,
Center to center spacing: 9 ft. Installation depth: 36 in. Aggregate depth: 13 in.
Size/Type of Aggregate; 0.51.5" Lateral/pad slope: 24 in, per 100 ft.
Reserve Area Provided: © %  Notes: Gravel ranches onlyll No substitutions!!

Please Note:

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. Revised 12/1/2014
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EXISTING
LANE

3
S LOT 16
hy THOMAS D. DENZ
VALERIE P. DENTZ
DB 425 PG. 581
™ 43A—1-16
CLEAN-OUT

PROFPOSED
1 STORY —
32" x 16'

GUEST HOUSE

INSTALL 3 DRAINLINES, 45'
LONG, 9 CENTERS, 3
WIDE AT A DEPTH OF 36",
KEEP DRAINLINES 5 OFF
PROPERTY LINE.

EW 1000 GALLON CONCRETE SEPTIC
TANK. TANK MUST COMPLY WITH
SECTION 12 VAC 5-610-817 OF
2000 SEWAGE HANDLING & DISPOSAL
REGULATIONS. INSTALL EFFLUENT
FILTER ON OUTLET TEE.

712 7’\
N
AN

A
'30'\5%9

EXISTING
METAL SHED
DO NOT DRIVE OVER THE
DRAINFIELD OR TANKS.
d
[
n
0
N KEEP ALL UTILITY LNES 10+ FROM ALL
S PARTS OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.
! Ntle Plot Plan For Conventional Drainticld
Reterenee | David & Vidore Deiv, Northumbsriard € o
[ Subutic { __ Speertic Sne Layou
L Draven Iy | DRM Approves! iy DRAS
1 e 200 : Seale
Prwin: N

it !
il el




» CLEAN-OQUT

INSTALL 3 DRAINLINES, 45
LONG, 9" CENTERS, 3
WIDE AT A DEPTH OF 36".
KEEP DRAINLINES S' OFF
PROPERTY LINE.

PROPOSED

1 STORY — ]

32" x 16’

GUEST HOUSE

NO415°56 %

1126 76"

EXISTING
LANE

1754.36°

EXISTING
METAL SHED

PAGE 5 OF 8

LorT 16
THOMAS D. DENTZ
VALERIE P. DEITZ
DB 425 PG. 581

™™ 43A—-1—18

NEW 1000 GALLON CONCRETE SEPTIC
TANK. TANK MUST COMPLY WITH
SECTION 12 VAC 5-610-817 OF
2000 SEWAGE HANDUING & DISPOSAL
REGULATIONS. INSTALL EFFLUENT
FILTER ON OUTLET TEE.

DO NOT DRIVE OVER THE
DRAINFIELD OR TANKS.

KEEP ALL UTILITY LNES 10’4+ FROM ALL
PARTS OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.
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Site and Soil Evaluation Report VDH Use Ouly
HDIN:
General Information
Date: 2092018 Nosthumberiand : County Health Department
Owner: David & Valerie Deitz Phone: 804/ 761-8449

Owner Address: 858 Harmony Hill Circle, Heathsville, VA 22473

Property Address: Same
Tax Map/GPIN # 43A (1) 16 B
Subdivision: Harmony Hills Section: Block: Lot: 16

Soil Information Summary

1. Position in landscape satisfactory: B Yes ONo  Describe landscape position: Upland ridge, wooded

Slope: 8 %

Depth to rock/impervious strata: Max. in. Min. in. 1 Not observed
Free Water Present: 0] Yes H No Range in inches:

Depth to seasonal water table (gray mottling or gray color): _ inches B Not observed
Soil percolation rate estimated: B Yes [0 No Estimated rate: 49 __min/in at 36 inches depth
Texture Group: 01 BN O 0OV

7. Percolation test performed: EJYes [E] No If yes, provide additional data on percolation test results.
Name and title of evatuator: D@Vvid R. Miles, CPSS, OSE

Signature: DMMJ fL/ }'V\j*\
[2] Site approved: Trenches (describe dispersal area, e.g. absorption trenches) dispersing
TL-1 (proposed level of treatment at time of evaluation) to be placed at 36 (inches) depth at

o m oA W

site designated on permit. Site provides a total of 405 square feet of absorption area for primary and
reserve (if applicable).
[ Site disapproved: Reasons for rejection (check all that apply)

Position in landscape subject to flooding or periodic saturation.

Insufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.

Insufficient depth of suitable soil to seasonal water table.

Rates of absorption too slow.

Insufficient area of acceptable soil for required absorption area, and/or reserve area.
Proposed system too close to well.

Other (specify)

- ST I NV I S e
oooooon

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. Revised 12/1/2014
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Date of Evaluation: 2/5/2018 Profile Description
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT

Property ID: T.M.#43A(1)16

Where the local health department conducts the soil evaluation the location of profile holes may be shown on the schematic
drawing on the construction permit or the sketch submitted with the application. If soil evaluations are conducted by a
private Onsite Soil Evaluator or Professional Engineer, location of profile holes and sketch of the area investigated including
all structural features (i.e. sewage disposal systems, wells, etc.) within 100 feet of the site and reserve site shall be shown on
the reverse side of this page or prepared on a separate page and attached to this form.

O See application sketch M _See Construction Permit [)_See sketch on reverse side or page attached to this form.
Hole # | Horizon | Depth Description of color, texture, etc. Texture
(Inches) Group
13 A 0-04 10YR 4/3 SL ]
B 04-24 10YR 5/8 SCL (Medium){Friable)} ]
C 24-36 10YR 6/8 SL (Coarse) ]
] 36-60 10YR 6/8 mottied 10YR 6/4,7/4 SL (Coarse) I
2 A 0-04 10YR 5/3 SL [
B 04-30 10YR 5/8 SCL {Medium)(Friable) [}
C 30-48 10YR 6/8 SL (Coarse} I
C 48-54 10YR 5/8 mottied 10YR 6/4,7/4,8/3 SCL (Light}{Slightly Firm) ]
REMARKS:

This form contains personal information subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act. Revised 12/1/2014
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EXISTING
LANE

3
) LOT 16
N THOMAS D. DEITZ
VALERIE P. DEITZ
DB 425 FG. 581
™ 43A—1-16
PROFOSED CLEAN—OUT

32" x 16’
GUEST HOUSE
EW 1000 GALLON CONCRETE SEPTIC

TANK. TANK MUST COMPLY WITH
SECTION 12 VAC 5-610-817 OF
2000 SEWAGE HANDLING & DISPOSAL
REGULATIONS. INSTALL EFFLUENT
FILTER ON OQUTLET TEE.

INSTALL 3 DRAINLINES, 45
LONG, 9" CENTERS, 3’
WIDE AT A DEPTH OF 36"
KEEP DRAINLINES 5 OFF
PROPERTY LINE.

1126, 7@'\
N
®)

EXISTING

METAL SHED

DO NOT DRIVE OVER THE
DRAINFIELD OR TANKS.

KEEP ALL UTILITY LNES 10'+ FROM ALL
PARTS OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM.

NO4°15'56"

200" Sanitary Survey & Boring Locations
Relerenee : Navid & Valerie Doz, Northumberlaad Co

| Subude Speeiiic Siw Layout

| Drawon By (R M F Approved By D
Date RS R E Seale ! !
J Riwision 0 I“ rrawans N

| T







COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

THREE RIVERS HEALTH DISTRICT
IBCLODING COUNTIXS oF:

[ €179 OFFICE OF TRE DIRECTOR
GLOUCKESBYER P.8. 201 41§

RIfG & QUEER SALODA, YA 13149
EING WILLIRN FAX 004-750-40120

LANCASTER TRELEPHONE 044-758-3381
NATHENS

HIDDARERY WORTHUMBERLAND CORYY
FORYHUNBERLAND o Box 69

RICHY¥OND Reathavilie, 1] ]

12141
REEYXORELAND [9R4)580-0027
Fax 500-1900

December 5, 1997
David & Valerie Deitz

266 0ld Tipers Rd. ﬁ*ﬁ;‘?'fﬁr'fﬁ.\
Heathsville, Va. 22473 ﬁ Ay e
£ i}ﬁ: {Be: Harmony Hills Subdivision
M. ¢ mieasm (1) e
WA 8, & ID # 166-97-562 Lot 16
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Deitz: 'Qgﬁéégaf

This letter is issued in lieu of a sewage disposal system construction permit in
accordance with §32.1-163, et seq,, of ;hf_ ode o i The Board of Health hereby
recognizes that the 'oiﬂygnd:sgthQObdgﬁﬁohq achn@w edged: by this |correspondence, and
documented by additional records ‘on file at the locdl health department, are suitable for
the installation of an onsite sewage disposal system. The attached plat shows the
approved area for the sewage disposal system. -Thig letter is valid until a permit for
construction 1s issued and the system is installed, inspected and approved. This letter
is void if there is any substantial physical change in the soil or site conditions where
the sewage disposal system is to be located.

A permit to construct the sewage disposal system must be issued before construction
of the system. If the property owner (current or future) applies for a construction
permit within 18 months of the date of this letter, the application fee paid for this
letter shall be applied to any state fees for a permit to construct a system. After 18
months, the applicant is responsible for paying all state fees for a permit application.

This letter, and accompanying sketch showing the specific location of the sewage
disposal system area and well area (ifnﬁﬁﬁliéable), may be recorded in the land records by
the ‘clerk of the circuit court in the Jjurigdiction where all or part of the site or
proposed site of the system is to he gpcatedx The site shown on the plat is specific and
must not be disturbed or encroached upon by any construction. To do so voids this letter.
Upon the sale or transfer of the land that -is the subject of this letter, the letter shall
be transferred with the title to the property.



Deitz/97-562 ]
Page Two
12-5-97

Future owners are advised to review the plat for the location of the onsite sewage
disposal area to make sure their building plans do not interfere with the area. If they

have any questions regarding the location of the area, they should contact the local
health department for assistance.

The area evaluated, and certified by this letter, is suitable to accommodate a four

bedroom house using a system design of 60Q gallons per day. The property will be served
by a private 3-A existing well on lot.

This letter is an assurance that a sewage disposal system construction permit will
be issued (provided there have been no substantial physical changes in the soil or site
conditions where the system would be located); however, it is not a guarantee that a
permit for a specific type of system will be issued. The design of the sewage system will
be determined at the time of application for a building permit and sewage system
construction permit. The design will be based on the site and soil conditions certified
by this letter, structure size and location, water well location (final determination to
be made at time of permit issuance), the regulations in effect at the time, and any off-
site impacts that may have occurred since the date of the issuance of this letter. 1In
some cases, engineered plans may be required prior to issuance of the construction permit.

In accordance with § 32.1-164.1:1 of the Code of Virginia, owners are advised to apply for
a sewage disposal construction permit only when ready to begin construction.

This certification letter may be subject to and must comply with any applicable
local ordinances.

Sincerely,

ﬁ&f@/m 47){0/454,/}7

Rosalle Coultrip
Environmental Health Specialist, Sr.
4 Three Rivers Health District

Nerthumberland Co. Health Department
Attachment :

(Vo1 NC_HD _ M

STATE OF qnemm
COUNTY OF 17,014 bt v b daderd] to wits

[ S
ubscribed and acknowledged before me this day of
gdg o Dl . 1997.

My commission expires 1 Qu 2/, /?79 .

)
Ny J- Frapn

NOTARY PUBLIC' for the
STATE OF VIRGINIA AT LARGE
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Soil Evaluation Form page_ /| oF

Deparmentotteatt &“‘3‘&'&‘?.2%@_&
Tax Map Number { SR
General Information
Date 1A= 279 7 ﬂoﬁm:m‘gd@mi Health Department
Applicant DAao.p De vtz Telephone No. 580 -839/

Address I (plp Ol T:gze_s ed. HQ.BH-PA%O;IIQ: a, 22473

Owner Address

Location 2003, TL (09 od 5M€T p4, Tﬁ at 4&(@% thius 3%9
Subdivision _tf&¢ Mbmdﬂ-il(s Block/Section S V- S A .

Soil Information Summary

1. Position in landscape satisfactory Yes@NoO  Describe ﬂ&mﬁ@%ﬂiﬂ_
_ Cleo ¥~ L opede
2. Siope _O"'_{_% Inn D Fs¥e-

3. Depth to rock/impervious strata  Max. Min. None

4. Depth to seasonal water table (gray mottling or gray color) No[ Yes B~ A2 inches

5.Freewaterpresent No@YesO __ rangeininches

6. Soil percolation rale estimated Yes IE/Texture group _| (ID [} v
No[] Estimated rate 535 _min/inch

7. Percolation test performed Yes (] Number of percolationtestholes ______
No[O Depth ofpercolationiestholes
Average percolation rate

Name and titleofevaluaton?D-‘_’fDa( (e Cow [ yoF EH.5.,5¢,

Signature: m - @41/’76'2/:0

j Department Use
PTSite Approved. Drainfield to be placed at3_D depth at site designated on permit.
[ Site Disapproved:
Reasons for rejection:

1.0 Position in landscape subject to flooding or periodic saturation.

2.0 Insufficient depth of suitable soil over hard rock.

3.0 insufficient depth of suitable soil to seasonal water table.

4.0 Rates of absorption too slow.

5.0 Insufficient area of acceptable soil for required drainfield, and/or Reserve Area.
6.0 Proposed system too close to well.

7.0 Other Specify

CHS. 2017 Revised 4/87 V-1



Date of Evaluation _LQ_"_.?_ -] Profile Description Health Department
' SOIL EVALUATION REPORT -Identiication No [£6-91- 562
Page 7 % 2\ 9\
Where the local health department conducts the soil evaluation the location of profile holes may be shown on the schematic drawing on the
construction permit or the sketch submitted with the application. if soil evaluations are conducted by a private soil scientist, location of profile
holes and skeich of the area inv%ﬁed including all structural features i.e., sewage disposal systems, wells, etc., within 100 feet of site (See
| section 4) and reserve site shall be shown on the reverse side of this page or prepared on a separate page and attached to this form
{1 See application sketch {1 See construction permit 1 See sketch on reverse side or page attached tc this form.
[ Hole# | Horizon Depth (inches) __Description of, color, texture, etc. Texture Group
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VoB L300 rF.os

——m T ui ' Syslem Gonstruction Permit Pace / or
c Y >
:’:g JW??’I’I?‘ eof ‘Vhirginla 4 Health Department

= M - . Haalth Department

ldentification Number _,Q%JL
Map Refarence _ _ 403 =/ —_—

N D// General In lormalion
New Repair EJ Expanded WE Cond:honal (:] FHA 0O VA O Case No. -
Based on the application for a sewage disposal system construction permit filed in accordance with Section
31301, 2 construchon Purmit s hercby issued lo:

Owner

Y -5 2 (
Address m &W '/ &.4/.0” M/ﬂf(;d}q KJJ@EUHO 7

or a Type é —- Bewage daspﬁ «l syflem hrc o be onstrucled n/al [~ 4? 4 7“/‘-”-@;,
s

Subduwsaon /l,‘r//r/f Sec!-on/BIock = l.ol
Aclual or estimated water use -@’l' ; _

. DESIGN NOTE INSPECTION RESULTS
Water supply exislmg (describe — Waiouupply Ioeaﬂon yes (] no O comments
- Satisfactory

To be Instajed: class 22 o
. cased m .- grouted .. @ -

—

B

) —

Bultding gewer: Duilding sewer: yes 7 no [ commonts .
- LD. PVC 40, or equivalent Satistaciory
Slope1 25" per 10 (mmunum)
(] Other  __ O ] )

Seplic lank. Capac-ly /ﬂﬂo f'__Z ﬂ? gals. (mlnlmum)T Pvetreatment unlt; yes [J no [T commenls
| Q_Other —=- e —- . -} Satisfactory o .
Iniet-outint atructure: infet-outlet sirycture: yos [] no [J commenls

PVC 40.4" tees or equivalent Sablisfactory

QOher IR
Pump epdpump station: Pump & pump statlon: yes [ no 7] comments
No Yes ) escribe and shown dysign. Satisfactory
".,.)f_cs TV i e e e VI [ ot =

1 Gravity maind: 3" or farger 1D, minimum 6 fall per| Conveyance melhod yes (1 no {{{ commanis

100°, 1500 ib crush strength or eqguivalent. Satistactory

D_S_’_[’_‘ff s Lomn T —— : -—— C ———
Distribution box: r_mstribution box yes [_‘J no [] commonts
Precas! concrete with - ... poOrts. Satisfactory
O Othey e e

— . 4 LOTRT AR ———— e e — H 5 - . -———— s
Hezder linuf/‘ Heador tines: yes {7 no [J comments

Material 4" 1.0 1500 tb. eruah slrength plastic or equive- Satisfactory
lent from distribution box to 2’ inte absorptivn trench,
Slope 2™ minimum.

. [ Other ‘;é:. I 1 N
Percolation lines®

Percolation lines; yes 3 no O commenis
Gravity 4" plastic 1000 1b, per foot bearing load or Satisfactory
equivalent, slope 2 4” (min max) per 100,

[ Other ... _— e . e o
Absorption Irenghes: Absorplion frenches: yes 7 no ) comments
Sauare it coquiracd dopih trom grown] Ull'uCQ Salistactory
0 bottom ef trenh &’/ . aggragate ize -

! Tronch totom stope ..?w Cinm ” ; e =
cenler 1o comter spacing  “?°  : trench widin .;34.'1?_. Date . Inspected and approved by:
&-Grhows wfa?" ' o mesems o il L .
Saml.man ]
- ———— - [

PLe wes - atay



30 LoD D A
AUL-LS5-Yr Ylilsa rm ImHELL..FK.HUKSLEY . MEHL.ESD oy 1 ity

AlG-25-97 1629 AM  LIiMDa FFAZER V04 744 3510

P.02
* JMES 0, FRAZER Health Depariment b3-154,
: v identifioation Number JiRaBlal A2
Schomatle drawing of Sewage disposal sysiem and topographic features. PAGE 2__OF _2
Show Ihe 101 Jines of the bullding lot and bulléing site, skatan or o

 of M proparty showlng sny topagrashic fe turee
:ﬂe :yslom. alfr exicting and/or Proposed structures Including ecwags dispoual .y?slen& .mpd z:cl‘l’v f.::n?n";:m
':'cnt ;;d a:l‘;'u:;:c‘::;:;':ti dv:_wmg ol ihe sewage dispossl sysiom shall thow sewer fines, protroataent
) Surl orpliyun systen Rfeol N, . a non i inki 5 P
sources of pollution within 100 foetl. ,’ J“_!\f& nonpvele e IOy —uRpy it

.

which may mpaet an the dosign af
feet uf sowago disposal system and
unil, pump statiun, Cunveyarce ayy
be localed on the same lot show sl

has been drawn on the attached ¢

y to illustrate the design

O The intormation requf‘ed 0 the sketch submitted with the application,

Allach additional sheets & no ss.\r

f

et 1000 & 750 gol. tanks 207 frov hg
hfuse as showia

stall 6-50' Fines 48" deep, 36" wide
#n ! centerss (System will have to
be pumped if cannot reach drainfield
o grcvlty.)

wif Install class It well Sul from
drainfield & foundationm.

———
X
X
A1 yE wid

The sewage disposal systém s to be constructed as specifled by the permit [J or altuched plans and specifications [].
This sawage disposa! syslem conslruction permit i nult and vold it (a) condilions ar
0hs are changed from these shuwn on lhe construction permit. 1 conslruclion has
‘onstruction permit must be revalidatag,

i pant ol any Inslaflation ahill be covirud or used untit Inspacted, correclions mads it nocogtaty, and spproved, by the tocal health depariment

¥ uninse oxprossly authorized by the locel health dept. Any part of any installastivy which hus boen coveted priur to approval shall be uncov-
#ed. H necessary, upon the direction of 1he Departinen!

ate: _ .i:‘f_iz."’.g"‘z_.._lssuqd uy. %éé/ /_,MZ/I e L.

Yle: —ee ....Reviawed by-

e changed from thote shown on the opplication ) condi-
nol commencud within 12 months of date of jstuance, the

Supervisory Sanitarlun

..-----.-_.-ﬁd-------n-----.u-u—--.--—---- -...---..-----...---....-.---‘----....---'..h

If FHA or VA financing
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Completion Statement
Commonwealth of Virginia

State Department of Health Health Department

Identification Number /é_é 79 - Sqé

o M&éﬁé&L Health Departmen
Name of Company/Corporation/individual: _ﬁé&b_ﬂ_m

Address: M@%&&; Telephone: 3‘34' 7, - a
Owner's Name _40/01/0( D«c/ 2

Owner's Address 26t~/ spers ,(/ )‘éf_A sw (% (/d

Location of Installation: Lot /é Block
Section: Subdivision: /444' »w_p;; J@’ // S
Other:

| hereby certify that the onsite sewage %isposal system has been installed and completed in accordance with the con
struction. permit issued (date) and is in compliance with Part D of the Sewag:
Handling and Disposal Regulations and when appropnate the plans and specifications for the project.

2-/-0f A

Date L “ Signature and Title //!\

CH.S, 203 Rev. 4/83
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Sewage Disposal System Construction Permi't S bnee_Lor 3

c:»mmonweallh of Virginia

Health Department ; & _9? _‘éq &
ant of Heall Identification Numgér ﬁ >
£ (4 Health Department Map Reference
B General Information
New i Repair ] Expanded [J Conditional ] FHMA [J] VA [] Case No.
Based on the application for a sewage disposal system construction permit filed in accordance with Section
3.13.01, a consfruction permit is hereby issued to: —
Owner Rad‘a)_lzaﬁ- : i Telephone S¥0—837/
_ ‘ 2247
8 to be constructed onlat J&M
Lot {0
DESIGN NOYE: INSPECTION RESULTS
Waler m existing: (describe) ater supply location: Satisfactory yes [1 no []
comments
Tobe installed: class ___ G.W. 2 Received: yes [] no [J not applicable [J
cased : grouted :
Bulldlnguz: Building sower: yes [1/no [] comments
T 1.D. PVC 40, or equivalent. Satisfactory
Slope 1.25” per 10’ (minimum).
C} Other
Septic tank: Capacity Profsdment wnl: yes gﬁw [0 comments
13-Other P4 42 Satisfactory
Lelmii-outlot-wuelum £ Inlet-outiet structure: yes Mo 0O comments
PVC 40, 4” tees or equivalent. Satisfactory
71 Other .
Pump and pump station: Pumg & pump station: yes no [] comments
No O Yes & describg and show design. Satisfactory
it yes: é&_éhe:?j ]
Gravity mains: 3” or larger 1D, minimum 6" fall per| Conveyance method: yes [1/no [0 comments
100, 1500 Ib, Lrush strength VW , Satigfactory
| @-Other _&M < ‘
LBlstribution box: Distribution box: yes [@-ho [0 comments
Precastconcretewith ______ ports. Satisfactory D%
[] Other : :
iHigader lines: Header lines: yes i3 no [ comments
Material: 4” 1.D. 1500 Ib. crush strength plastic or equiva-| Satisfactory
- lent from distributioh box to 2’ into absorption trench. ,
Slope 2" minimum. (O
[] Other :
LPercolation lines: Percolation lines: yes @ no [] comments
Gravity 4" plastic 1000 Ib. per foot bearing foad or Satisfactory
equivalent, slope 2” 4* {min. max.) per 100, @@
[J Other
Absorption trenches: Absorption trenches: yes & np [0 comments
Square ft. required [P35 depth from groi zu 8 Satisfactory
to bottom of trench J%. a/gregate sizm 9
Trench bottom slopedit " ; =
center t.o center spacin .;_ trench width =~ Date 7 Inspected and approved by:
Depith of aggregs ; &
Trench length _; Number of trenches > ____ ———




. - e - —~—r - _— St (& ]
ety VGN 75373JP 888 W-708101

Doy pey‘v‘% >
775( 4 Y/ L.oT7 Health Department -

mmcy Ké = 71 fg??é /B { & Id:?rtiﬁca?igﬁ Nu?:ber / & o %"32;?_
Schematic drawing of sewage dispasal and/or water supply system and topographic features.

Show:the Iot lines. of the building site, sketch of property showing any topographic features which may impact on the design of the
well.ar sewage disposal. system, including existing and/or proposed structures and sewage disposal systems and wells Within 200
feet. Fhe: schematic drawing of the well site or area and/or sew: ige disposal system shall.shoy sewer lines, pretregfment unit,
pump:station, conveyance system, and subsurface soil absdrptjort system, reserve area, etc/ When a nonpublic grinking water
supply is to be permitted; show- ail. sources of pollution within feet.

[J The information required above has been drawn on tife attached copy of the sketch sub
Attach additional sheets as necessary to illustrate the defign.

Lnstell s000 galn J-%Ac V[an/f

/00 3% peer Fan/ll
et Slosts e 7 ineb oApswitbeon.
%mﬁ Contrrls ¥ 3/3rm peees7-
ontoerm B Sec. PR3 Evishng,

Ve Uirgonds. Teonotemer ‘[

i 22 v g;a‘s“fifﬂ f;‘;a :

itted with the application.

113
<

BIETURBANCE Op R

IBANCE EMAus
BOIL. Piring T?’C 07 o
VEGETATION Rzvicvar = /oo
ORAINFIELD giTg capn, ...,
MAY VOID Tiris pree

?"5\ -

This sewage gljpesal system and/or water supply is to be constructed as specified by
the permit_+"_or attached pians and specifications

This sewage disposal system and/or well construction permit is null and void if (a) conditions are changed from those shown on the
application (b) conditions are changed from those shown on the construction permit.

No part. of any. installation shall be covered or used until inspected, corrections made if necessary, and approved, by the local health
department or unless expressly authorized, by the local health dept. Any part of any installation which has been covered prior to
approval shall be uncovered, if nacessary, upon the diraction of the Department.

Date:?- [0 — 59 Issued by: /@&%& %ﬂ This Construction

Sanitarian Permit Valid until

Date: Reviewed by: /210 Kooy
Supervisory Sanitarian

if FHA or VA financing



